

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9823-9825/2012

(From the judgement and order(s) in LPA No. 683/2011 IN SCA No. 6897/2010, LPA No. 684/2011 IN SCA No. 6899/2010 AND LPA No. 685/2011 IN SCA No. 6898/2010 dated 13-DEC-11 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALABEN S. MEHTA & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10397-10398 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv. for
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mihir Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Satyam Thakkar, Adv. for
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

2

Mr. Prag Tripathy, learned senior counsel prays for and is granted three weeks' time to enable the advocate-on-record for the petitioners to file additional documents. List the matters after three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master