

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9823-9825/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2011 in SCA No.6897/2010, SCA No.6898/2010, SCA No.6899/2010, LPA No.683/2011, LPA No.684/2011, LPA No.685/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALABEN S. MEHTA & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10397-10398 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Krishnamohan K Menon, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Bhumika Taluja, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respndent prays for time for filing counter affidavit. Same be filed within two weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matters after four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER