

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9823-9825/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/12/2011 in LPA 683/2011 in SCA 6897/2010, in LPA 684/2011 in SCA 6899/2010 and LPA 685/2011 in SCA 6898/2010 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALABEN S. MEHTA &amp; ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10397-10398/2012

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Jesal, Adv.  
For Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mihir Joshi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satyen Thakkar, Adv.  
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, learned counsel appearing

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2014.07.05

for the Union of India, prays for time for filing

09:02:16 IST

Reason:

counter affidavit. Same may be done within four weeks.

-2-

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by the  
petitioners within four weeks therefrom.

List the matter after eight weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master