

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9823-9825/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/12/2011
in LPA No. 683/2011 in SCA No. 6897/2010, LPA No. 684/2011 in SCA
No. 6899/2010 and LPA No. 685/2011 in SCA No. 6898/2010 passed by
the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMALABEN S. MEHTA & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 10397-10398/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Gauatam, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mihir Joshi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Thakkar, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Parul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Gauatam, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

List the matters after two weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

Digitally signed by

VISHAL ANAND

Date: 2016.03.09

17:12:42 IST

Reason:

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER